## James OFON "

## INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name	Con	unty <u>Lea</u> Sta	ate New Mexico
Operator BTA OII	PRODUCERS Address 10.	4 South Pecos	Midland, Texas 79701
Lease Name & No	684 Ltd. Starman Well N	o. 1 Survey	TOTCO
	RECORD OF I	NCLINATION	
	Angle of		Accumula tive
Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (	
150	1 ,	2.63	2.63
385	3/4	3.08	9.17 11.45
890	1 3/4	8.84 6.68	14.55 21.23
1400 1900	1/2	4.40	25.63
2455	1/2	4.88	30.51
2669	1 ~~	3.75	34.26
3155	ī 1/4	10.59	44.65
3495	2 -, 4	11.87	56.72
4035	1 1/4	16.47	73.19
4860	$\frac{1}{1/2}$	21.62	94.81
5545	1/4	3.01	97.82
6045	$\frac{1}{4}$	2.20	100.62
6300	3/4	3.34	103.36
6700	1	7.00	110.36
7140	1/2	3.87	114.23
7740	1/4	2.64	116.87
8220	1	8.40	125.27
8670	1/4	1.98	127 <b>.</b> 25
8825	1	2.71	129.96
8935		1.93	131.89
9410	3/4	6.22	138.11
9780	1/2	3.26	141.37
		Total displa	acement <u>141.37</u>
Survey was run in	Open Hole Distance to th	e nearest lease l	ine <u>feet</u>
Certification of r	personal knowledge of Incli	nation Data:	
	tify that I have personal ket information given above		ata and facts placed on this
		Post	max.
		Signature	21 Clare
		MARCI Company	JM DRILLING COMPANY
State of Temas	)	- •	
County of Midland	}		
•	,		
name is subscribed same for the purpo	to the foregoing instrume ose and consideration there	nt, and acknowledgin expressed and	aid County and State, on thin to me to be the person who ged to me that he executed the the capacity there in state
GIVEN UNDER N	MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE	THIS 2/1/ DAY OF	Deor. L. 196
My Commission Expi	ires		
		Well H	n EZILLON
	17/ No	tary Public in and	for said County & State